P a g e  | 1
Optimized Application V5.1 User
Guide
September 2024
P a g e  | 2
Contents Page
1.0 Login .................................................................................................................................................. 4
1.1 Sign-in............................................................................................................................................ 4

Service Level
Safety Stock
Req
Safety Stock
cover (days)
Replenishment
LT (Days)
LT Demand Make / Plan
Frequency
Calculated Target
Stock Level
Target
Inventory
Value
Europe 1 Suplier Y Product 00001A 204 146 7 97 161 115 56 78 1 204 74256 Europe 1 Suplier Y Product 00001B 204 146 7 95 140 100 56 78 1 183 66612
Europe 10 Suplier Y Product 00010A 172 54 16 97 75 23 14 45 1 105 814091.25 Europe 10 Suplier Y Product 00010B 172 54 16 95 65 20 14 45 1 95 736558.75
Europe 101 Suplier Y Product 00101B 4 0 0 95 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 101 Suplier Y Product 00101D 4 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 102 Suplier Y Product 00102C 2 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 102 Suplier Y Product 00102C 2 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 103 Suplier Y Product 00103C 4 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 103 Suplier Y Product 00103D 4 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 105 Suplier Y Product 00105D 3 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 105 Suplier Y Product 00105D 3 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 106 Suplier Y Product 00106C 3 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 106 Suplier Y Product 00106D 3 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 107 Suplier Y Product 00107D 2 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 107 Suplier Y Product 00107D 2 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 108 Suplier Y Product 00108C 2 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 108 Suplier Y Product 00108D 2 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 109 Suplier Y Product 00109D 1 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 109 Suplier Y Product 00109D 1 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 111 Suplier Y Product 00111D 1 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 111 Suplier Y Product 00111D 1 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 115 Suplier Y Product 00115D 3 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 115 Suplier Y Product 00115D 3 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 12 Suplier Y Product 00012D 24 60 2 97 26 65 14 6 1 0 0 Europe 12 Suplier Y Product 00012D 24 60 2 95 23 58 14 6 1 0 0
Europe 122 Suplier Y Product 00122D 3 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 122 Suplier Y Product 00122D 3 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 147 Suplier Y Product 00147C 1 0 0 93 0 0 49 0 1 0 0 Europe 147 Suplier Y Product 00147D 1 0 0 90 0 0 49 0 1 0 0
Europe 16 Suplier Y Product 00016C 27 135 1 93 11 55 14 3 1 13 101128.17 Europe 16 Suplier Y Product 00016C 27 135 1 90 9 45 14 3 1 11 85569.99
Europe 19 Suplier A Product 00019D 68 113 3 93 16 27 14 8 1 0 0 Europe 19 Suplier A Product 00019D 68 113 3 90 14 23 14 8 1 0 0
Europe 281 Suplier Y Product 00281B 72 45 8 95 37 23 14 22 1 52 13343.61 Europe 281 Suplier Y Product 00281C 72 45 8 90 29 18 14 22 1 44 11290.75
Europe 291 Suplier Y Product 00291B 284 355 4 95 21 26 14 11 1 29 1751.31 Europe 291 Suplier Y Product 00291C 284 355 4 90 16 20 14 11 1 24 1449.36
Europe 301 Suplier Y Product 00301C 895 746 6 93 31 26 14 17 1 42 2160.9 Europe 301 Suplier Y Product 00301C 895 746 6 90 27 22 14 17 1 38 1955.1
Europe 41 Suplier A Product 00041D 36 180 1 95 4 20 14 3 1 0 0 Europe 41 Suplier A Product 00041D 36 180 1 90 3 15 14 3 1 0 0
Europe 51 Suplier A Product 00051D 0 0 0 93 0 0 14 0 1 0 0 Europe 51 Suplier A Product 00051D 0 0 0 90 0 0 14 0 1 0 0
Europe 71 Suplier Y Product 00071A 262 50 26 97 72 14 14 73 1 121 59813.93 Europe 71 Suplier Y Product 00071A 262 50 26 97 72 14 14 73 1 121 59813.93
Europe 81 Suplier Y Product 00081B 79 132 3 95 9 15 14 8 1 15 7326.15 Europe 81 Suplier Y Product 00081B 79 132 3 95 9 15 14 8 1 15 7326.15
Europe 91 Suplier Y Product 00091A 121 67 9 97 44 24 14 25 1 61 35497.12 Europe 91 Suplier Y Product 00091A 121 67 9 97 44 24 14 25 1 61 35497.12
Statistical Model - March 2023 Analysis ( contains 25 SKU's ) Statistical Model - January 2023 Analysis ( contains 25 SKU's )